
The EISB academic year runs from the beginning of September until the end of June. The number of 
school days is between 180 and 185. The school year is divided into 3 terms (trimesters). 

The 1st term runs from September until the December holidays with a one-week autumn holiday in 
the middle of the term. The 2nd term runs from January until March with a one-week spring holiday 
in February/March. The 3rd term runs from April until the end of June with a one-week holiday around 
Easter time. Slovak public holidays are recognized as non-school days. 

The Registration Fee is €590.-, and is a one-time, non-refundable fee to reserve a place at the school.

The fees are payable within 15 days after signing the contract.

Year 1

Pre School

Year group

Year 2

Year 3

Year 4

Year 5

Year 6 

Year 7/ Grade 6

Year 8/ Grade 7

Year 9/ Grade 8

Year 10/ Grade 9

Year 11/ Grade 10

Year 12/ Grade 11

Year 13/ Grade 12

Pre DP

Student's age
by 1st Sept

5

 3-4 

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17 - 18

16

School 
Programme

Early Years 

Early Years 

Early Primary

Early Primary

Upper Primary

Upper Primary

Upper Primary

IB Middle Years/
AA Middle School

IB Middle Years/
AA Middle School

IB Middle Years/
AA Middle School

IB Middle Years/
AA High School

IB Middle Years/
AA High School

IB Diploma/
AA High School

IB Diploma/
AA High School

 

1st Term

4000

3 670

4340

4340

4670

4670

4670

5000

5000

5000

5170

5170

5670

5670

5500

2nd Term

4000

3 670

4340

4340

4670

4670

4670

5000

5000

5000

5170

5170

5670

5670

5500

3rd Term

4000

3 670

4340

4340

4670

4670

4670

5000

5000

5000

5170

5170

5670

5670

5500

Annual Fee

€12 000

€11 000

€13 000

€13 000

€14 000

€14 000

€14 000

€15 000

€15 000

€15 000

€15 500

€15 500

€17 000

€17 000

€16 500

SCHOOL FEES

Radničné námestie 4, 821 05 Bratislava, Slovakia, + 421 917 12 00 12, admissions@eisbratislava.org 1 / 2

SCHOOL FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL FEES (IN EUROS) FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024



Radničné námestie 4, 821 05 Bratislava, Slovakia, + 421 917 12 00 12, admissions@eisbratislava.org 2 / 2

SCHOOL FEES

English International School of Bratislava

www.eisbratislava.org

+421 917 120 012  |  +421 221 200 777

1st TERM: 15th August
2nd TERM: 15th December
3rd TERM: 15th March

Fees include tuition, additional Intensive English lessons, teaching and learning support where 
required; Educational Psychologist; all exercise books and stationery, textbooks and locally 
taken exam fees; physical education (PE) curriculum activities like swimming, rock-climbing, 
skating, dance, gymnastics, tennis, etc.; local excursions, most daytrips, a selection of school club 
activities up to 4:00 pm, and after-school care from end of the school day until 5:00 pm. 

Fees do not include school uniforms, school meals (snack and lunch), special club activities (dance, 
art, language, sport) from outside providers, or residential trips (although EISB makes all effort to 
provide these at a reasonable and fair price).

Annual Discount
An Annual Discount is available, provided school fees are fully paid for the whole school year. 
For school year 2023/2024, the Annual Discount is 3%.

In order to apply for the Annual Discount, the full payment must be made by 31st July 2023. If the 
payment is made properly and on time, a credit in the amount of 3% of the total annual fee will be 
issued by the school in September of the respective year and the money will be used for the next 
school year 2024/2025.

Sibling Discount 
A Sibling Discount is available for families with two or more children. EISB offers a 5% discount 
for the second child and a 10% discount for the third child and beyond.

Refferal program
At our school we understand the importance of building a strong community of like-minded 
individuals who share our values and commitment to excellence. That's why we are excited to offer 
a referral bonus program for our current parents who recommend our school to their friends and 
family. If you refer someone to us and they become a student you will get a reward.

1 - 4 students  300 Euro per student
5 and more  400 Euro per student

DUE DATES:


