



# **SCHOOL FEES FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024**

The EISB academic year runs from the beginning of September until the end of June. The number of school days is between 180 and 185. The school year is divided into 3 terms (trimesters).

The 1st term runs from September until the December holidays with a one-week autumn holiday in the middle of the term. The 2nd term runs from January until March with a one-week spring holiday in February/March. The 3rd term runs from April until the end of June with a one-week holiday around Easter time. Slovak public holidays are recognized as non-school days.

The Registration Fee is €590.-, and is a one-time, non-refundable fee to reserve a place at the school.

## SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL FEES (IN EUROS) FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2023/2024

The fees are payable within 15 days after signing the contract.

Year group	Student's age by 1st Sept	School Programme	1 <sup>st</sup> Term	2 <sup>nd</sup> Term	3 <sup>rd</sup> Term	Annual Fee
Pre School	3-4	Early Years	3 670	3 670	3 670	€11 000
Year 1	5	Early Years	4000	4000	4000	€12 000
Year 2	6	Early Primary	4340	4340	4340	€13 000
Year 3	7	Early Primary	4340	4340	4340	€13 000
Year 4	8	Upper Primary	4670	4670	4670	€14 000
Year 5	9	Upper Primary	4670	4670	4670	€14 000
Year 6	10	Upper Primary	4670	4670	4670	€14 000
Year 7/ Grade 6	11	IB Middle Years/ AA Middle School	5000	5000	5000	€15 000
Year 8/ Grade 7	12	IB Middle Years/ AA Middle School	5000	5000	5000	€15 000
Year 9/ Grade 8	13	IB Middle Years/ AA Middle School	5000	5000	5000	€15 000
Year 10/ Grade 9	14	IB Middle Years/ AA High School	5170	5170	5170	€15 500
Year 11/ Grade 10	15	IB Middle Years/ AA High School	5170	5170	5170	€15 500
Year 12/ Grade 11	16	IB Diploma/ AA High School	5670	5670	5670	€17 000
Year 13/ Grade 12	17 - 18	IB Diploma/ AA High School	5670	5670	5670	€17 000
Pre DP	16		5500	5500	5500	€16 500

#### **SCHOOL FEES**





### **DUE DATES:**

1<sup>st</sup> TERM: 15<sup>th</sup> August 2<sup>nd</sup> TERM: 15<sup>th</sup> December 3<sup>rd</sup> TERM: 15<sup>th</sup> March

**Fees include** tuition, additional Intensive English lessons, teaching and learning support where required; Educational Psychologist; all exercise books and stationery, textbooks and locally taken exam fees; physical education (PE) curriculum activities like swimming, rock-climbing, skating, dance, gymnastics, tennis, etc.; local excursions, most daytrips, a selection of school club activities up to 4:00 pm, and after-school care from end of the school day until 5:00 pm.

**Fees do not include** school uniforms, school meals (snack and lunch), special club activities (dance, art, language, sport) from outside providers, or residential trips (although EISB makes all effort to provide these at a reasonable and fair price).

#### **Annual Discount**

An Annual Discount is available, provided school fees are fully paid for the whole school year. For school year 2023/2024, the Annual Discount is 3%.

In order to apply for the Annual Discount, the full payment must be made by 31<sup>st</sup> July 2023. If the payment is made properly and on time, a credit in the amount of 3% of the total annual fee will be issued by the school in September of the respective year and the money will be used for the next school year 2024/2025.

### **Sibling Discount**

A Sibling Discount is available for families with two or more children. EISB offers a 5% discount for the second child and a 10% discount for the third child and beyond.

#### Refferal program

At our school we understand the importance of building a strong community of like-minded individuals who share our values and commitment to excellence. That's why we are excited to offer a referral bonus program for our current parents who recommend our school to their friends and family. If you refer someone to us and they become a student you will get a reward.

1 - 4 students5 and more300 Euro per student400 Euro per student

## **English International School of Bratislava**

Radničné námestie 4, 821 05 Bratislava, Slovakia www.eisbratislava.org office@eisbratislava.org +421 917 120 012 | +421 221 200 777





